BCTEL
A4

SECTION III

CRTC 1000
6th Revised Page 16
Cancels 5th Revised Page 16

ITEM

15 CONNECTING AGREEMENTS BETWEEN BC TEL AND OTHER COMPANIES

A. AGREEMENTS

AGREEMENT No.

1244

1431

1496

1497

1917

3411

3663

3967

4729

6752

- CONNECTING

NAME OF COMPANY

AGT Limited

NorthwesTel Inc.

Trans-Canada Telephone System
and American Satellite Company

Trans-Canada Telephone System
and MCI Telecommunications
Corporation

AGT Limited, Bell Canada, Manitoba
Telephone System, Maritime Telegraph
and Telephone Company Limited, New-
foundland Telephone Company

Limited, Saskatchewan Telecom-
munications, Telesat Canada,

The Island Telephone Company
Limited, The New Brunswick

Telephone Company Limited

Continental Telephone of The
Northwest, Inc.

Northwestel Inc.

The City of Prince Rupert

American Telephone and
Telegraph Company and
Trans-Canada Telephone
System

AGT Limited, Bell Canada, Manitoba
Telephone System, Maritime Tele-
graph and Telephone Company
Limited, Saskatchewan Tele-
communications, Telesat Canada,
The Island Telephone Company
Limited, The New Brunswick
Telephone Company Limited

See Page 3 for explanation of symbols.

DESCRIPTION

Telecommunications Connecting
Agreement

Message Toll and Settlement
Agreement

Transborder Satellite
Telecommunications Agreement

Telecommunications Agreement

Connecting Agreement

Connecting Agreement

Connecting Agreement

Toll Operating and Settlement

Agreement

Interconnect and Service
Agreement

Agency Agreement

Filing Date:

Approved in Telecom Order CRTC 98-601,

Effective Date: 98 06 25

98 06 19



BCTEL
A4

SECTION III

CRTC 1000
3rd Revised Page 17
Cancels 2nd Revised Page 17

ITEM

15 CONNECTING AGREEMENTS BETWEEN BC TEL AND OTHER COMPANIES

A. AGRE

AGREEMENT No.

7339

7401

7446

8717

8740

9425

9426

9682

9885

EMENTS - CONNECTING (Continued)

NAME OF COMPANY

Trans-Canada Telephone System
and Hawaiian Telephone Company

Pacific Great Eastern Railway
Company

Telesat and Participating
Carriers

Trans-Canada Telephone System
and American Telephone and
Telegraph Company

Teleglobe and Trans-Canada
Telephone System

Trans-Canada Telephone System
and Tymnet, Inc.

Trans-Canada Telephone System
and Telenet Communications
Corporation

Trans-Canada Telephone System

and Hawaiian Telephone Company

Trans-Canada Telephone System
and the Minister of Transport

See Page 3 for explanation of symbols.

(Continued)

DESCRIPTION

Telecommunications Service
Agreement

Interconnect of Customer-Owned
Communications Systems

Agreement for Satellite Tele-
communication Services

Furnishing of Technical or
Other Information For Use of
Joint Provision of Telecom-
munications Service

Interconnection and Operating
Agreement

Telecommunications Agreement
for packet-switched data
traffic (Datapac)

Telecommunications Agreement
for packet-switched data
traffic (Datapac)

Telecommunications Agreement
for packet-switched data
traffic (Datapac)

Interconnect Agreement

Filing Date:

98 05 26

Approved in Telecom Order CRTC 98-601,

Effective Date: 98 06 25

98 06 19



