

SECTION III

## ITEM

15 CONNECTING AGREEMENTS BETWEEN BC TEL AND OTHER COMPANIES

A. AGREEMENTS - CONNECTING

AGREEMENT No.	NAME OF COMPANY	DESCRIPTION
1244	AGT Limited	Telecommunications Connecting Agreement
1431	NorthwesTel Inc.	Message Toll and Settlement Agreement
1496	Trans-Canada Telephone System and American Satellite Company	Transborder Satellite Telecommunications Agreement
1497	Trans-Canada Telephone System and MCI Telecommunications Corporation	Telecommunications Agreement
1917	AGT Limited, Bell Canada, Manitoba Telephone System, Maritime Telegraph and Telephone Company Limited, New- foundland Telephone Company Limited, Saskatchewan Telecom- munications, Telesat Canada, The Island Telephone Company Limited, The New Brunswick Telephone Company Limited	Connecting Agreement
3411	Continental Telephone of The Northwest, Inc.	Connecting Agreement
3663	Northwestel Inc.	Connecting Agreement
3967	The City of Prince Rupert	Toll Operating and Settlement Agreement
4729	American Telephone and Telegraph Company and Trans-Canada Telephone System	Interconnect and Service Agreement
6752	AGT Limited, Bell Canada, Manitoba Telephone System, Maritime Tele- graph and Telephone Company Limited, Saskatchewan Tele- communications, Telesat Canada, The Island Telephone Company Limited, The New Brunswick Telephone Company Limited	Agency Agreement

See Page 3 for explanation of symbols. Filing Date: 98 05 26

Effective Date: 98 06 25



SECTION III

## ITEM

15 CONNECTING AGREEMENTS BETWEEN BC TEL AND OTHER COMPANIES (Continued)

A. AGREEMENTS - CONNECTING (Continued)

AGREEMENT No.	NAME OF COMPANY	DESCRIPTION
7339	Trans-Canada Telephone System and Hawaiian Telephone Company	Telecommunications Service Agreement
7401	Pacific Great Eastern Railway Company	Interconnect of Customer-Owned Communications Systems
7446	Telesat and Participating Carriers	Agreement for Satellite Tele- communication Services
8717	Trans-Canada Telephone System and American Telephone and Telegraph Company	Furnishing of Technical or Other Information For Use of Joint Provision of Telecom- munications Service
8740	Teleglobe and Trans-Canada Telephone System	Interconnection and Operating Agreement
9425	Trans-Canada Telephone System and Tymnet, Inc.	Telecommunications Agreement for packet-switched data traffic (Datapac)
9426	Trans-Canada Telephone System and Telenet Communications Corporation	Telecommunications Agreement for packet-switched data traffic (Datapac)
9682	Trans-Canada Telephone System and Hawaiian Telephone Company	Telecommunications Agreement for packet-switched data traffic (Datapac)
9885	Trans-Canada Telephone System and the Minister of Transport	Interconnect Agreement

See Page 3 for explanation of symbols. Filing Date: 98 05 26